171 Consult “Precautions” page 327 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves..
Individual mounting Series
D i r e c t  s o l e n o i d  a n d  s o l e n o i d  p i l o t  o p e r a t e d  v a l v e s
SERIES FEATURES
36
32
37
38

3 Extended Non-Locking
 Operator
How to Order
Solenoid Assembly (For ISO 01 and 02 Plug-In Valves)
R XX X - X XX
Voltage
AA* 120 VAC
AC* 24 VAC
DC 24VDC (1.8w)
DD 24VDC (2.5w)
DE 24VDC (3.0w)
DF 24VDC (4.0w)
DJ 12VDC (1.8w)
DK 12VDC (2.5w)
DL 12VDC (3.0w)
DM 12VDC (4.0w)
Electrical Connectors
PA Base Plug-In
PB Base Plug-In with light
PC Base plug-In with M.O.V.
PD Base Plug-In with light and M.O.V.s
* Use either PA or PB Connector only
How To Order ISO-01 Plug-in Base/Manifold
(ISO Standard 15407-2 Size 26)
M X - P01 A - XX X (-9)
Style
B Individual Base
M Manifold Base
Size & Thread Type
12 1/4” NPTF
22 1/4” BSPPL
32 1/4” BSPTR
Port Confi guration
1 Side Ports
2 Bottom 2 & 4 Ports w/ all Side Ports - Individual Base
 Bottom 2 & 4 Ports w/ side 1, 3 & 5 Ports - Manifold Base
To Be Assembled To Valve
Note: For Manifold Bases External Pilot is Common
Parts
M-00020-01-01*  Internal Pilot End Plate Kit
M-00020-02-01*  External Pilot End Plate Kit
* Leave blank for NPTF threads, add “P” for BSPPL threads, add “T” for BSPTR threads.
How To Order ISO-01 Plug-in Regulator
(ISO Standard 15407-2 Size 26)
PRP01A - X X X X - X
Type Adjustment
Manual Adjust
w/ Knob
A Internal Pilot
B External Pilot
C  Regulator Only
Air Adjust
D Internal Pilot
E External Pilot
F Regulator Only
Manual Adjust
w/ Screwdriver Slot
G Internal Pilot
H External Pilot
J  Regulator Only
Manual Adjust
w/ Screwdriver Slot
w/ Locknut
K Internal Pilot
L External Pilot
M  Regulator Only
Confi guration
0 Regulator Only
A Regulator “12” End
 Sgl. Press. Only
B Regulator “12” End
 w/By-Pass “14” End
D Regulator “14” End
 w/By-Pass “12” End
E  Regulator Both Ends
* Requires Dual Pressure Valve.
Gages
A Gage Port (Plugged)
Pressure Range
A 0 to 120 PSI
B 0 to 80 PSI
C 0 to 30 PSI
D 0 to 120 PSI “14” End
 0 to 80 PSI “12” End
E 0 to 120 PSI “12” End
 0 to 80 PSI “14” End
F 0 to 120 PSI “14” End
 0 to 30 PSI “12” End
G 0 to 120 PSI “12” End
 0 to 30 PSI “14” End
H 0 to 80 PSI “14” End
 0 to 30 PSI “12” End
J 0 to 80 PSI “12” End
 0 to 30 PSI “14” End
*Only pressure range available
for air adjust regulator
*B Regulator “12” End*B Regulator “12” End
*D Regulator “14” End*D Regulator “14” End
*E  Regulator Both Ends*E  Regulator Both Ends
*
Assembled
9 Regulator Block is Assembled w/ Valve
Leave Blank & Regulator Block Supplied Alone.